504243056 02/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4289733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRY D JORDAN	11/10/2016
JAMES J JOHNSON	02/13/2017
MARY M ILKO	11/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY	
Street Address:	101 W PROSPECT AVENUE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29576425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)515-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3304568341

Email: LEGAL IP@SHERWIN.COM

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 101 W PROSPECT AVENUE

Address Line 2: 1100 MIDLAND BLDG - LEGAL DEPT

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105406-0006(19653)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A SHERWIN	
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL A SHERWIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=19653-ExecutedCombinedAssignments-Declarations#page1.tif source=19653-ExecutedCombinedAssignments-Declarations#page2.tif

source=19653-ExecutedCombinedAssignments-Declarations#page3.tif

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SPRAYER
I, <u>Terry D. Jordan</u> of <u>Parma</u> . County of <u>Cuyahoga</u> , State of <u>Ohio</u> , declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
X United States application or PCT application number 29/576,425, filed on September 02, 2016.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (§ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).105406-0006, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
By: Ing Dank
Name: Terry D. Jordan
Address: 6016 Westminster Drive Parma, OH 44129
State of Ohio)
)ss: County Vi Čil vika sea) /
atish day of November 2016, came Terry D. Jordan to me known to be the person named atish day are all as all of the execution thereof to be her own free are and deed. Notary Public

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SPRAYER
I, <u>James J. Johnson</u> of <u>Akron</u> , County of <u>Summit</u> , State of <u>Ohio,</u> declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
X United States application or PCT application number 29/576.425, filed on September 02, 2016.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (§ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).105406-0006, and in, to and under any Reissue Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any o said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of February, 2017. By: Name: James J. Johnson Address: 943 Mayfair Rd.
Akron, OH 44303 State of Ohio
)ss: County of Cuyahoga)
Before me, this 13th day of February, 2017, came James J. Johnson to me known to be the person named aforesaid an acknowledged the execution thereof to be her own free act and deed.
(SEAL) ELIZABETH BANKS Notary Public - State of Onio Recorded in Lake County

PATENT REEL: 041365 FRAME: 0083

Notary Public - State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County My commission expires March 24, 2018

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SPRAYER
I. Mary M. Ilko of Silver Lake, County of Summit. State of Ohio, declare that this declaration is directed to:
United States Patent Application filed herewith, or
X United States application or PCT application number 29/576,425, filed on September 92, 2016
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Whereas, having invented certain new and useful improvements in the above-identified application, and, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar(s) (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me paid by THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, a corporation of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, I hereby assign to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States disclosing and claiming said improvements, bearing Sherwin-Williams Patent Case No(s).105406-0006, and in, to and under any Reissue, Divisional, Continuing, Substitute, or other application based in whole or in part thereon, and any corresponding application filed in any foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be issued on any of said applications.
Further, I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist my aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns in the prosecution of the said application or applications, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving my said improvements, application or applications, or the said patent or patents, and to execute (1) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patent or patents, and (2) any Divisional, Continuing, Substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on the above specifically identified application or applications and (3) any assignment of said applications or patents granted thereon, all as may be requested by my said assignee.
And I further grant to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of the aforesaid patent applications any privileges available under Conventions or other agreements relating to Industrial Property or under the municipal law in the countries in which said applications are filed.
And I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries, to issue Letters Patent or Patents upon the aforesaid application or applications to THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this LT day of November , 2016.
By: 1/2/2/2/2/25
Name: Mary M∴llko ∮ Address: 3114 Harriet Rd
Silver Lake, OH 44224
State of Ohio)
County of Gayahoga)
day of Ave Ave 2016, came Mary M. Ilko to me known to be the person named at the secution thereof to be fer own free act and deed.
Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/24/2017